
RESOLUTION 2023-

WHEREAS the General Fund has been awarded the COPS Hiring Program 

Grant 15JCOPS-23-GG-04972-UHPX in the amount of$500,000 and a local 

match requirement in the amount of $720,696 that will be provided by the Sheriffs 

Office General Fund over a three year period. 

WHEREAS the revenue of $265,892 and the match of $113,954 was not 

anticipated in the 2023/24 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ___ day of 

________ __,, 2023 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statues Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01031521-331000 CHP23 
01031521-386400 CHP23 

APPROPRIATION 
01031521-523010 CHP23 
01031521-524010 CHP23 
01031582-591910 CHP23 

Federal Grants 
Transfer In-Sheriff 

Life & Health Insurance 
Worker's Comp 
Trans to Constitutional Officer 

$265,892 
$113,954 

$379,846 

$ 38,852 
$ 7,840 

$333,154 
$379,846 

ADOPTED this ___ day of ________ , 2023. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIR 

EX-OFFICIO CLERK 


